AN ORDINANCE DIRECTING THE AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE TO ISSUE WARRANTS FOR THE COLLECTION OF ASSESSMENTS LEVIED AGAINST LOT NINE (9) WARRENTON ADDITION TO LOT (9) BLOCK NINE (9) OF WARRENTON ADDITION TO ASTORIA IN THE CITY OF WARRENTON AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Auditor and Police Judge be, and he hereby is, authorized and ordered to issue warrants, directed to the Marshal of the City of Warrenton, for the collection of the unpaid street assessments levied for the purpose of defraying the proper proportionate part of the expenses of improving 4th street in Warrenton addition to Astoria, in the City of Warrenton, from the East boundary line of Hemlock Street to the West boundary line of Elm Street, as assessed in special assessment roll No. <u>10</u>, of said City; the description of said lots, the name of the assessed owners thereof, and the amount of each assessment, including the interest due thereon until date of sale, being respectively, as follows:

Lot 9, Block 9, Edith T. Reames assessed owner----\$

Section 2. That the passage of this ordinance at this time, and the taking effect of same forthwith is necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety of the inhabitants of the City of Warrenton, and an emergency is, therefore, hereby declared to exist, and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon it; passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor; and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from such time for the further reason that it touches and affects only municipal business of the City of Warrenton, as contra-distinguished from municipal legislation thereof.

Passed by the Common Council this 2nd day of August, A.D. 1915. Approved this 2nd day of August, A.D., 1915.

lorde mm Mayor.

Attest:

ian Auditor and Police Judge.